November 7, 2023 0 720

Home / Sports/ High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS &

STANDINGS

Twin Valley
Ephrata

BOXSCORE

Football

10/13 at 7:00 pm
at Ephrata
League

Twin Valley 9 8 16 0
Ephrata 20 7 15 10

SCORING SUMMARY

Ephrata: Angel Collazo 8-yard run
PAT Kick (Evan Honberger) , 834, Ist

Ephrata: Nick Keller 44-yard pass from Angel Collazo
PAT Kick (Evan Honberger) , 523, Ist

Ephrata: Quintin Pfautz 23-yard pass from Sam McCracken
PAT Failed 2 Pt Run, 422, 1st

Twin Valley: Ean Winchester 8-yard run
PAT Kick (Sam Frey), 0:47 , st

Ephrata: Brayden Brown 47-yard run
PAT Kick (Evan Honberger),10:21, 2nd

Twin Valley: Evan Myers 18-yard run
PAT 2 Pt Run (Evan Myers) , 1:44 , 2nd

Ephrata: Jeremiah Knowles 25-yard pass from Sam McCracken
PAT Kick (Evan Honberger) , 9:38, 3rd

Twin Valley: Ean Winchester 1-yard run
PAT 2 Pt Run (Ean Winchester) , 6:46 , 3rd

Ephrata: Sam McCracken 1-yard run
PAT 2 Pt Run (Brayden Brown) , 4:56, 3rd

oT

33
52

Total
33
52



Twin Valley: Ean Winchester 1-yard run

PAT 2 Pt Pass (Ean Winchester from Evan Myers) , 3:35, 3rd
Ephrata: Evan Honberger 35-yard field goal , 9:39 , 4th

Ephrata: Sam McCracken 1-yard run
PAT Kick (Evan Honberger) , 518, 4th

TEAM STATS

First downs
Total yards
Rushes/Yards
Rushing avg
Comp/Atts
Comp pct
Pass yards
Penalties/Yds
Punts/Yds

Punting
average

Rushing yds
allowed

Passing yds
allowed

Total yds
allowed

Fumbles/Lost

PLAYER STATS

PASSING - TWIN VALLEY

Name

Evan Myers

RUSHING - TWIN VALLEY

Name
Evan Myers

Drew Engle

Ean Winchester

Evan Johnson

Lucas Myers

RECEIVING - TWIN VALLEY

Twin Valley
15
315
37/157
424
12/25
48
158
6/66
2/102
51

287

198

485

11

Comp
12

Pct Yds
48 158

Ephrata

5

1

20
485
1/287
563
9/15
60
198
0o/M5
1/50
50

157

158

315

0/0

TD

Yds Yds/Att

54

64

32

415
1.67
582
1
4

INT

TD

—_

O O W O



Name Rec Yds Yds/Catch TD

Jordan Rose 3 23 7.67 0
Justin Pinciotti 1 16 16 0
Ben Grundy 7 124 17.71 0
Ean Winchester 1 -5 -5 0
PLAYER STATS

PASSING - EPHRATA

Name Comp Att Pct Yds TD INT
Sam McCracken 8 14 5714 154 2 0
Angel Collazo 1 1 100 44 1 0
RUSHING - EPHRATA

Name Att Yds Yds/Att D
Jeremiah Knowles 2 6 3 0
Sam McCracken 16 25 1.56

Brayden Brown 22 137 6.23 1
Angel Collazo n 19 10.82 1
RECEIVING - EPHRATA

Name Rec Yds Yds/Catch D
Jeremiah Knowles 4 65 16.25 1
Quintin Pfautz 1 23 23 1
Brayden Brown 1 -3 -3 0
Angel Collazo 1 13 13 0
Nick Keller 2 100 50 1

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport v

PEOPLE ARE READING



