Home / Sports / High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Twin Valley	33
Ephrata	52

BOXSCORE

Football 10/13 at 7:00 pm at Ephrata League

	1	2	3	4	ОТ	Total
Twin Valley	9	8	16	0	0	33
Ephrata	20	7	15	10	0	52

SCORING SUMMARY

Ephrata: Angel Collazo 8-yard run PAT Kick (Evan Honberger), 8:34, 1st

Ephrata: Nick Keller 44-yard pass from Angel Collazo

PAT Kick (Evan Honberger), 5:23, 1st

Ephrata: Quintin Pfautz 23-yard pass from Sam McCracken

PAT Failed 2 Pt Run, 4:22, 1st

Twin Valley: Ean Winchester 8-yard run

PAT Kick (Sam Frey), 0:47, 1st

Ephrata: Brayden Brown 47-yard run PAT Kick (Evan Honberger) , 10:21 , 2nd **Twin Valley:** Evan Myers 18-yard run

PAT 2 Pt Run (Evan Myers), 1:44, 2nd

Ephrata: Jeremiah Knowles 25-yard pass from Sam McCracken

PAT Kick (Evan Honberger), 9:38, 3rd

Twin Valley: Ean Winchester 1-yard run PAT 2 Pt Run (Ean Winchester), 6:46, 3rd

Ephrata: Sam McCracken 1-yard run PAT 2 Pt Run (Brayden Brown) , 4:56 , 3rd

Twin Valley: Ean Winchester 1-yard run

PAT 2 Pt Pass (Ean Winchester from Evan Myers), 3:35, 3rd

Ephrata: Evan Honberger 35-yard field goal, 9:39, 4th

Ephrata: Sam McCracken 1-yard run PAT Kick (Evan Honberger), 5:18, 4th

RECEIVING - TWIN VALLEY

TEAM STATS

	Twin Valle	_' y		E	phrata		
First downs	15				20		
Total yards	315				485		
Rushes/Yards	37/157				51/287		
Rushing avg	4.24				5.63		
Comp/Atts	12/25				9/15		
Comp pct	48				60		
Pass yards	158				198		
Penalties/Yds	6/66				10/115		
Punts/Yds	2/102				1/50		
Punting average	51				50		
Rushing yds allowed	287			157			
Passing yds allowed	198			158			
Total yds allowed	485			315			
Fumbles/Lost	1/1			0/0			
PLAYER STATS PASSING - TWIN VALLEY							
Name	Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT	
Evan Myers	12	25	48	158	0	0	
RUSHING - TWIN VALLEY							
Name		Att	Yds	Yds/	Att	TD	
Evan Myers		13	54	4.1	5	1	
Drew Engle		3	5	1.6	7	Ο	
Ean Winchester		11	64	5.82 3			
Evan Johnson		2	2	1 0			
Lucas Myers		8	8 32 4 0				
DECENTING TAMELYALLEY							

Name	Rec	Yds		Yds/Catch		TD
Jordan Rose	3	23		7.67		Ο
Justin Pinciotti	1	16		16		0
Ben Grundy	7	124		17.71		0
Ean Winchester	1	-5		-5		0
PLAYER STATS PASSING - EPHRATA						
Name	Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Sam McCracken	8	14	57.14	154	2	Ο
Angel Collazo	1	1	100	44	1	0
RUSHING - EPHRATA						
Name		Att	Yds	Yds/At	t	TD
Jeremiah Knowles		2	6	3		Ο
Sam McCracken		16	25	1.56		2
Brayden Brown		22	137	6.23		1
Angel Collazo		11	119	10.82		1
RECEIVING - EPHRATA						
Name	Red	c Yo	ls	Yds/Catch	1	TD
Jeremiah Knowles	4	6.	5	16.25		1
Quintin Pfautz	1	2	3	23		1
Brayden Brown	1	-3	3	-3		0
Angel Collazo	1	13	3	13		0

2

100

50

1

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

Nick Keller

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport 🔻